
EMEA Advisory League tables

Italy league table by value Italy league table by deal count

Ranking 1H21 1H20

1H21 1H20 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 3 Pedersoli Studio Legale 6,651 32 14 18

2 2 Gianni & Origoni 36,908 31 8 23

3 6 Chiomenti 32,334 29 13 16

4 10 Legance Avvocati Associati 15,621 27 18 9

5 4 BonelliErede 26,865 23 7 16

6 1 Nctm Studio Legale 277 22 -8 30

7 11 PwC TLS 850 20 12 8

8 5 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi Ludovici 7,400 18 2 16

9 8 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 130 14 2 12

10 13 LCA STUDIO LEGALE 1,338 12 5 7

11 16 Latham & Watkins 1,183 12 6 6

12 7 Gattai, Minoli & Partners 83 12 -2 14

13 9 White & Case 27,654 11 2 9

14 12 Giovannelli e Associati 35 11 3 8

15 23 Dentons 220 10 5 5

16 147 CMS 52 10 9 1

17 22 Pavia e Ansaldo 7 10 5 5

18 27 DLA Piper 1,908 9 5 4

19 19 Linklaters 914 9 4 5

20 150 Deloitte Legal 121 9 8 1

Ranking 1H21 1H20

1H21 1H20 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

% Value 
change

Value  
(USDm)

1 12 Gianni & Origoni 36,908 31 661.8% 4,845

2 21 Chiomenti 32,334 29 1904.6% 1,613

3 2 Sullivan & Cromwell 28,015 3 189.1% 9,692

4 13 White & Case 27,654 11 931.5% 2,681

5 1 BonelliErede 26,865 23 121.1% 12,150

6 22 Clifford Chance 24,634 6 1499.6% 1,540

7= - Cappelli RCCD 21,764 1 - -

7= 17 Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 21,764 1 1134.5% 1,763

9 24 Legance Avvocati Associati 15,621 27 2090.9% 713

10 10 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 8,167 4 31.6% 6,205

11 7 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi Ludovici 7,400 18 -7.4% 7,990

12 8 Pedersoli Studio Legale 6,651 32 -7.2% 7,169

13 - Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 5,032 2 - -

14 27 Alston & Bird 4,668 1 627.1% 642

15 76 DLA Piper 1,908 9 6260.0% 30

16 - Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 1,848 4 - -

17 120 Giliberti Triscornia e Associati 1,818 6 - -

18 - Facchini Rossi Michelutti Studio Legale 
Tributario (Frm) 

1,790 2 - -

19 37 Cravath, Swaine & Moore 1,618 2 469.7% 284

20= 25 Ropes & Gray 1,618 1 127.9% 710

20= - Slaughter and May 1,618 1 - -
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